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DE
Autobody 1200-1400 Facilities 

State-wide

Air, 
water, 
waste, 
OSHA Vol. X X X X X X X

KimberlyChesser (302) 739-6400  
<Kimberly.Chesser@state.de.us>

DC
Auto Repair 140 Facilities in NE 

DC(Ward 5)

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol. X X X X X X X X X

Kendolyn Hodges-Simon (202) 535-2502 
<khodges@dchealth.com>

FL
Auto Repair 2400 Facilities in 2 

Districts RCRA
Mand. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Michael Redig (850) 245-8790 
<michael.redig@dep.state.fl.us>

Auto Salvage
2000 State-wide, 
100 in Orange Cty 
pilot

Multi-
media X X X

GA Petrolueum 
Tanks

11000 Sites State-
wide UST 

Vol. X X X
Richard Strickfaden (404) 362-2590 
<richard_strickfaden@dnr.state.ga.us> 

MA Printers 1200 Facilities State
wide

Multi-
media Mand. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Steve DeGabriele (617) 566-1120 
<steven.degabriele@state.ma.us>

Photo 
Processors

650 Facilities State-
wide

Multi-
media Mand. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X (Project Manager for each sector)

Dry Cleaners 670 Facilities State-
wide

Multi-
media Mand. X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Industrial Boilers X X X
Stage II Vapor 

Recovery X X X

Dental Mercury X X X

ERP STATE ACTIVITIES



-

STATE BUSINESS 
SECTOR

SCOPE OF 
SECTOR

ENV. 
REQ.

Vol 
vs. 

Mand
Phase I Phase II Phase III Phase IV Contact Info/Notes

Info Gathering Development Implementation Analysis

S
ta

te
 C

on
ta

ct

S
ta

te
 M

tg
/ A

ss
is

t

R
ev

ie
w

 T
oo

ls

P
re

- C
er

t. 
S

ur
ve

y

S
el

f-C
er

t. 
Fo

rm

C
A

 W
or

kb
oo

k

C
A

 W
or

ks
ho

ps

S
el

f-C
er

tif
ic

at
io

n

P
os

t-C
er

t. 
S

ur
ve

y

D
at

a 
A

na
ly

si
s

U
ni

ve
rs

e 
of

 C
om

pl
i- 

an
ce

C
om

pl
ia

nc
e 

R
at

e

E
nv

. R
es

ul
t

Fa
ci

lit
y 

Fo
llo

w
-u

p

R
ep

lic
at

io
n

MD
Auto Repair

150 Facilities in 
Park Heights, 
Baltimore

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol. X X X X X X X X X X

Gerald Gietka (410) 537-3500 
<ggietka@mde.state.md.us>

ME* Autobody/ 
Repair

4000+ Facilities 
State-wide

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol.

X X X
Julie Churchill (207) 287-7881 
julie.m.churchill@maine.gov               '04 
SIG Awardee

MI*
Dry Cleaners 950 Facilities State-

wide

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol. X X X

Teresa Kinder (517) 373-9283 
<kindert@michigan.gov>                           
'04 SIG Awardee

MN*
Feedlots 29000 Sources 

State-wide Water
Vol. X X X

Al Innis (651) 296-7330 
<alister.innis@pca.state.mn.us>               
'04 SIG Awardee

NH Auto Salvage 1200 Facilities State
wide

Multi-
media Vol. X X X

Paul Lockwood 
plockwood@des.state.hn.us

RI Autobody/ 
Refinishing

400 Facilities State-
wide

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol. X X X X X X X X X X

Richard Enander (401) 222-4700 Ext. 
4411 <renander@dem.state.ri.us>            
'04 SIG Awardee

Petrolueum 
Tanks

1700 Sites State-
wide (including fuel 
tanks) 700 covered 
by workbooks

UST & 
Stage II 
Vapor 
Recvry

Mand. X X X X X X
Tom Armstrong (401) 222-6822 Ext. 
4412 <tarmstro@dem.state.ri.us>

*
Auto Salvage 7000 Sources State-

wide

Air, 
water, 
waste Vol. X X

Tom Armstrong 
<tarmstro@dem.state.ri.us>

TN Petrolueum 
Tanks

6000 Facilities 
Statewide UST N/A X X X X X

Michelle Pruett 
<Michelle.Pruett@state.tn.us>
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VT*
Retail Gas 

Sector
2400 UST @ 1100 
Facilities State-wide

Multi-
media

Mand. X X X

Peter Marshall (802) 241-3868 
<peter.marshall@anr.state.vt.us>             
'04 SIG Awardee

WI*
Printers 118+ Facilities State

wide
Multi-
media Vol. X X X

Jon Heinrich (608) 267-7547 
<jon.heinrich@dnr.state.wi.us>                
'04 SIG Awardee

X - Completed phase
/ Implementing phase

* '04State Innovation Grant (SIG) Awardee 
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